

COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited Container Throughput in November 2024

HIGHLIGHTS

November 2024 throughput

- Total throughput (excluding QPI) continued to grow steadily in November, rising by 2.3% YoY. As for throughput in China, terminals in the Bohai Rim, Yangtze River Delta and Southwest Coast regions performed particularly well, with the throughput of TCT, Nantong, Wuhan and Beibu Gulf Port increasing by 33.2%, 15.6%, 62.1% and 12.3% YoY respectively. Overseas terminals continued to show strong signs of growth, with their throughput increasing by 4.6% YoY, among them, CSP Abu Dhabi, CSP Spain and CSP Zeebrugge terminals performed very well, with throughput increasing by 23.6%, 16.9% and 293.8% YoY, respectively.
- Subsidiaries +9.0% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) -0.2% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +1.3% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio +4.6% Y/Y

2024 YTD throughput

- For the first 11 months of 2024, CSPL recorded a 6.1% YoY increase in total throughput (excluding QPI).
- Subsidiaries +6.9% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +5.7% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +6.8% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio +4.5% Y/Y

Container throughput of port companies

		Monthly Throughput (‘000 TEU)			Year-to-date Throughput (‘000 TEU)		
		NOV 2024	NOV 2023	YoY	JAN-NOV 2024	JAN-NOV 2023	YoY
Bohai Rim (Excluding QPI)		1,537.0	1,369.2	12.3%	16,134.3	15,329.6	5.2%
1	Dalian Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	496.0	494.3	0.4%	4,813.4	4,445.8	8.3%
2	Dalian Dagang Container Terminal Co.,Ltd.	2.2	2.3	-4.0%	20.4	21.1	-3.2%
3	Yingkou Terminals	200.5	206.6	-2.9%	2,112.4	2,059.5	2.6%
4	Jinzhou New Age Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	59.6	72.4	-17.6%	696.4	582.0	19.7%
5	Qinhuangdao Port New Harbour Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	46.0	43.7	5.2%	454.9	500.0	-9.0%
6	Tianjin Container Terminals	732.7	550.0	33.2%	8,036.7	7,721.1	4.1%
Yangtze River Delta		1,362.3	1,290.1	5.6%	15,086.1	13,320.9	13.3%
7	Shanghai Pudong Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	210.2	226.2	-7.1%	2,450.0	2,373.5	3.2%
8	Shanghai Mingdong Container Terminals Limited	583.8	525.1	11.2%	6,364.0	5,544.6	14.8%
9	Ningbo Yuan Dong Terminals Ltd.	276.0	267.4	3.2%	3,020.4	2,898.4	4.2%
10	Lianyungang New Oriental International Terminals Co.,Ltd.	95.5	95.9	-0.4%	1,014.7	915.6	10.8%
11	Taicang International Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	25.2	34.0	-25.7%	233.0	240.8	-3.3%
12	Nantong Tonghai Port Co., Ltd.	144.4	124.9	15.6%	1,784.2	1,207.8	47.7%
13	CSP Wuhan Terminal	27.1	16.7	62.1%	219.9	140.2	56.9%
Southeast Coast and others		532.2	534.9	-0.5%	5,425.9	5,389.2	0.7%
14	Xiamen Ocean Gate Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	220.4	249.0	-11.5%	2,318.1	2,458.9	-5.7%
15	Quan Zhou Pacific Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	139.1	127.9	8.7%	1,351.5	1,191.8	13.4%
16	Jinjiang Pacific Ports Development Co., Ltd.	14.8	17.4	-14.7%	185.0	201.7	-8.3%
17	Kao Ming Container Terminal Corporation	157.8	140.6	12.3%	1,571.3	1,536.9	2.2%
Pearl River Delta		2,422.5	2,660.5	-8.9%	26,164.8	25,269.4	3.5%
18	Yantian Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	1,336.0	1,450.1	-7.9%	13,601.3	12,590.4	8.0%
19	Guangzhou Terminals	930.2	1,034.3	-10.1%	10,698.9	10,536.1	1.5%
20	Hong Kong Terminals	156.3	176.0	-11.2%	1,864.7	2,142.9	-13.0%

Southwest Coast		799.1	711.6	12.3%	8,218.7	7,219.1	13.8%
21	Beibu Gulf Port Co., Ltd	799.1	711.6	12.3%	8,218.7	7,219.1	13.8%
Overseas		2,866.8	2,742.0	4.6%	31,259.2	29,910.6	4.5%
22	Piraeus Container Terminal S.A.	363.1	362.0	0.3%	3,861.7	4,206.8	-8.2%
23	COSCO SHIPPING Ports (Spain) Terminals S.L.U.	290.0	248.1	16.9%	3,349.7	2,847.2	17.6%
24	CSP Zeebrugge Terminal NV	62.6	15.9	293.8%	620.5	412.5	50.4%
25	CSP Abu Dhabi Terminal L.L.C.	162.5	131.5	23.6%	1,674.4	1,193.4	40.3%
26	Suez Canal Container Terminal S.A.E.	314.4	346.5	-9.3%	3,596.1	3,643.4	-1.3%
27	Kumport Liman	105.5	93.2	13.2%	1,154.2	1,221.4	-5.5%
28	Antwerp Gateway NV	197.7	152.1	30.0%	2,077.1	1,836.2	13.1%
29	COSCO-PSA Terminal Private Ltd.	411.6	440.3	-6.5%	4,674.0	4,892.1	-4.5%
30	Busan Port Terminal Co. Ltd.	376.1	347.1	8.4%	3,938.5	3,525.4	11.7%
31	SSA Terminals (Seattle), LLC	12.9	7.8	65.5%	138.5	131.0	5.7%
32	Euromax Terminal Rotterdam B.V.	160.3	184.7	-13.2%	2,136.0	2,269.8	-5.9%
33	Reefer Terminal S.P.A.	5.5	4.5	22.5%	57.2	54.0	5.9%
34	Container Terminal Tollerort	93.8	93.8	0.0%	969.1	461.0	110.2%
35	Red Sea Gateway Terminal	282.6	288.5	-2.0%	2,727.2	2,937.0	-7.1%
36	APM Terminals Vado	28.1	26.0	8.0%	285.2	279.5	2.0%
Total ⁽¹⁾		9,519.9	9,308.2	2.3%	102,289.1	96,438.9	6.1%

Note:

(1) CSPL held 19.79% Qingdao Ports International Co. Ltd. (“QPI”) at the end of June 2024, the terminal throughput of QPI was not included in this table because QPI doesn’t announce monthly throughput.

For further inquiries, please contact:

Public Relations Department

Ricky NG

General Manager

Tel: 2809-8131

Email: ricky.ng@coscoshipping.com

William CHIU

Senior Manager

Tel: 2809-8102

Email: william.chiu@coscoshipping.com